2021 Big Sky Softball League Team Sign Up Form

Team Name:
Team Manager Name:
Team Manager Phone Number:
Team Manager E-mail:

This form is due by Friday, May 14 with a non-refundable \$600 league fee. In addition, please inform your team that starting this season a \$10 player fee will be required PER PLAYER upon registration to support paid, trained umpires.

You may pay the \$600 league fee online with a credit card (contact <u>registration@bscomt.org</u> for more information), or cash or check in person at the BSCO office (32 Town Center Ave #B1) OR by mail to *Big Sky Community Organization*, *P.O. Box 161404*, *Big Sky*, *MT 59716*.

Important Dates:

- FRIDAY, MAY 14: Team Registration Forms Due
- SATURDAY, MAY 15 @ 10AM-12PM: Softball Field Maintenance Day
- THURSDAY, MAY 20 @ 5:30PM: Mandatory Team Managers Meeting @ Big Sky Community Park River Pavilion
- MONDAY, MAY 24- FRIDAY, JUNE 4: Field Reservations Available for Team Practices
- JUNE 7: Games Start
- AUGUST 27, 28 & 29: End of Season Tournament

General Notes:

- Games will be Monday, Tuesday, and Wednesday evenings
- All roster adjustments must be made by July 5
- Teams may consist of up to 25 players in any combination of male and female players
- All players must be 18 years or older
- All players must either live or work in Big Sky
- All players must register online, sign a liability waiver and pay a \$10 player fee
- League requires a <u>minimum</u> of 3 girls to be on the field at all times and in the batting lineup
- Team roster/waivers are due **BEFORE** the team's first played game
- All team members must register and sign a waiver online before being allowed to play
- Field reservations for team practices can be made by contacting registration@bscomt.org
- For updates please go to www.bscomt.org/softball